
 O C T O B E R  2 0 1 3   •  Land Lines  •  LINCOLN INSTITUTE OF LAND POLICY   25http://www.lincolninst.edu/subcenters/fiscally-standardized-cities

F O C U S  O N  T H E 
W E B S I T E

F i S C  DATA B A S E

The Lincoln Institute’s Fiscally Standardized Cities (FiSC) database enables unprecedented, 
meaningful comparisons of local government finances in the largest U.S. cities. Until now, such 
comparisons have been impossible because of major differences in the ways that cities provide 
public services. FiSC provides a full picture of revenues raised from city residents and businesses 
and government spending on their behalf—not just by the city but also by separate overlying 
governments, such as counties or school districts.

Consider, for example, the comparison (below) of Baltimore, Maryland and Columbus, Ohio: 
Baltimore spends three times more per capita than Columbus ($4,633 v. $1,527), but FiSC reveals 
that per capita expenditures for residents of both cities are nearly identical ($5,140 v. $5,002) after 
accounting for the fact that Columbus shares the cost of local services with overlying Franklin County 
and a number of independent school districts.

From a series of drop-down menus, users can create custom tables, drawing on 34 years of data, to 
compare 112 of the largest U.S. cities across more than 120 categories of revenues, expenditures, 
debts, and assets. An invaluable resource, FiSC presents an accurate portrait of the fiscal conditions 
of America’s central cities for policymakers, journalists, researchers, and others.

 ( F I S C A L L Y  S T A N D A R D I Z E D  C I T I E S )

Order By:    City     Year    Variable

About

 Links Databases Planning and Management Tax Tools Visualizing

News & Events Education & Research Publications & Multimedia Resources & Tools

Fiscally Standardized Cities
Fiscally Standardized Cities 
Home
Access FiSC Database
Explanation of FiSCs
Methodology of FiSCs
List of 112 FiSCs
Research Papers
Contact

1. Select Cities and Years

Cities Select All / Unselect All

Unselect All Unselect All

2. Choose Revenue and Spending Categories (Up to 10)
Revenues Direct Expenditures by Function

Years Select All / Unselect All
MD: Baltimore
OH: Cincinnati
OH: Cleveland
OH: Columbus

2010
2009
2008
2007

Total Revenue
   General Revenue
    I. Intergovernmental Revenue
      A. From Federal Government

Direct Expenditures
   A. General Expenditures
    1) Education Services
         a) Education

Create Table

2007 (Real Per Capita Dollars)

2007 Export to CSV

Variable MD: Baltimore OH: Columbus

Orientation:  Initial

Search:

5,002
1,527
1,056
1,796
623

5,140
4,633

507

General Expenditures
General Expenditures (City)
General Expenditures (County)
General Expenditures (School)
General Expenditures (Spec. Dist.)

http://www.lincolninst.edu/subcenters/fiscally-standardized-cities

