## FOCUS ON THE WEBSITE

## FISC DATABASE

(FISCALLY STANDARDIZED CITIES)

The Lincoln Institute's **Fiscally Standardized Cities (FiSC)** database enables unprecedented, meaningful comparisons of local government finances in the largest U.S. cities. Until now, such comparisons have been impossible because of major differences in the ways that cities provide public services. **FiSC** provides a full picture of revenues raised from city residents and businesses and government spending on their behalf—not just by the city but also by separate overlying governments, such as counties or school districts.

Consider, for example, the comparison (below) of Baltimore, Maryland and Columbus, Ohio: Baltimore spends three times more per capita than Columbus (\$4,633 v. \$1,527), but FiSC reveals that per capita expenditures for residents of both cities are nearly identical (\$5,140 v. \$5,002) after accounting for the fact that Columbus shares the cost of local services with overlying Franklin County and a number of independent school districts.

From a series of drop-down menus, users can create custom tables, drawing on 34 years of data, to compare 112 of the largest U.S. cities across more than 120 categories of revenues, expenditures, debts, and assets. An invaluable resource, FiSC presents an accurate portrait of the fiscal conditions of America's central cities for policymakers, journalists, researchers, and others.

About	News & Events Education	on & Research Publi	cations & Multimedia Resources & Tools
inks Databases Planning and	d Management Tax Tools Visualizing		
Fiscally Standardized	Cities		
Fiscally Standardized Cities Home	1. Select Cities and Years		
Access FiSC Database Explanation of FiSCs Methodology of FiSCs List of 112 FiSCs Research Papers Contact	Cities Select All / Unsele MD: Baltimore OH: Cincinnati OH: Cleveland OH: Columbus 2. Choose Revenue and Spending Ca Revenues Unsele Total Revenue General Revenue I. Intergovernmental Revenue A. From Federal Government Create Table	2010     2009     2008     2007  tegories (Up to 10) Direct Expendence	n Services
	Order By: City Year Variable 2007 (Real Per Capita Dollars) Variable General Expenditures General Expenditures (City) General Expenditures (County) General Expenditures (School) General Expenditures (Spec. Dist.)	2007 Export to CSV MD: Baltimore 5,140 4,633 507	Orientation: Initial  Search: OH: Columbus 5,002 1,527 1,056 1,796 623

## http://www.lincolninst.edu/subcenters/fiscally-standardized-cities